505586721 07/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5633520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILJA SIMON	07/17/2019
JARI HENRIK MITJA KRUTH	07/12/2019
MARTIN WALTI	07/17/2019
CHRISTOPHER MAXIMILIAN CONSTANTIN RICHARD HERTZ	07/16/2019
MARC ANDRÉ AUGSBURGER	07/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIOMIC MEDICAL AG
Street Address:	REITERGASSE 6
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29689487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234
Email: jwolfe@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WW-028657 US DES 1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. HLAVKA	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Hlavka/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/24/2019		
·		

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 049843 FRAME: 0378

505586721

source=29689487 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=29689487 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=29689487 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049843 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to PIOMIC MEDICAL AG, having a business address at Aktiengesellschaft; Reitergasse 6, Zurich 8004 SWITZERLAND, and do hereby assign and transfer to PIOMIC MEDICAL AG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under a United States Patent Application entitled:

Julygottek te

Title: MEDICAL THERAPY DEVICE FOR THE STIMULATION OF HUMAN TISSUE

Filing date: April 30, 2019 Application Number.: 29/689487 which claims priority from European Design Application No. EM 005 813 839 filed October 31, 2018, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations. continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said International Patent Application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions said Letters Patent.

I/We additionally authorize PIOMIC MEDICAL AG, to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by PIOMIC MEDICAL AG, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted. reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made:

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will. each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s) and said International Patent Application and all Letters Patent, to PIOMIC MEDICAL AG, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to PIOMIC MEDICAL AG, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said International Patent Application and all Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid PIOMIC MEDICAL AG, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided reasonable expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by PIOMIC MEDICAL AG; and

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to PIOMIC MEDICAL AG, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

> **PATENT** REEL: 049843 FRAME: 0380

	<u> 17. j. j. j. 2014</u>
ILJA SIMON	Date
Witnessed by:	
	19. July 2019
Witness Signature	Date 💛 🤃
<u> _/%?/57≎%€Q_%€QQ</u> Witness Name	
	40) 1 3 A 3 St
JARÍ HENRIK MITJA KRUTH	12 Jul. 2015
Witnessed by:	
A Gat BOL	12.07.7018
Witness Signature Ann Christin Gutschow	Date
Witness Name	
WARTIN WALTI	12 24 2065
Witnessed by:	
	17. July 2019
Witness Signature	Date / /
CRISTAGE MEETZ	
<u> </u>	
concentra concentrativo enteriori cate.	

REEL: 049843 FRAME: 0381

CHRISTOPHER MAXIMILIAN
CONSTANTIN RICHARD HERTZ

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature

Witness Name

MARC ANDRE AUGSBURGER

Witness Signature

Date

Date

Date

CHRISTOPHER HERER

Witness Name